## TENDER NOTICE

## **INVITATION TO BID**

## Tender # (SECURITY/ RED/PESH/DEC/2023 / 01)

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan invites sealed bids from the original authorized distributors/suppliers/contractors etc. Registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and is on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for **Contract of Security Services Works at State Life Building PESHAWAR**, 34 the Mall Road Peshawar Cantt Peshawar.

Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc are available at **Real Estate Department Ground Floor 34 the Mall Road Peshawar Cantt Peshawar.** Price of the bidding documents is **Rs. 1000/-**Bidding documents can also be downloaded from State Life website free of cost

1. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach on 11/12/2023 at Real Estate Department Ground Floor 34 the Mall Road Peshawar Cantt Peshawar at 11:30 AM. Bids will be opened the same day at 12:00 PM. This advertisement is available on State Life Website at <a href="https://www.statelife.com.pk">www.statelife.com.pk</a>. & PPRA Website at <a href="https://www.statelife.com.pk">www.statelife.com.pk</a>.

## (MUHAMMAD ASIF KHAN)

Dy. Mgr / Incharge Real Estate Department, Ground Floor, STATE LIFE Building 34-The Mall, Peshawar Cantt.

Ph: 091-9222000



FOR RENTING OF OFFICE SPACES IN STATE LIFE BUILDINGS, PLEASE CONTACT THE GIVEN TELEPHONE NUMBERS. (051-9206017 / 053-9260340 / 091-9222000)

(MUHAMMAD ASIF KHAN) Assistant Mgr / Incharge Real Estate Department, Ground Floor, STATE LIFE Building 34-The Mall, Peshawar Cantt. Ph: 091-9222000

